Resolution approving revised boundaries for the Downtown Parking Assessment District.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Downtown Parking Assessment District boundaries were last adjusted in 2002; and

WHEREAS, there have been changes in the number and location of City-operated, offstreet parking facilities, and there have been changes in the use of many properties in the downtown area since then; and

WHEREAS, it is desirable update the Downtown Parking Assessment District boundaries to reflect these recent changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the revised boundaries for the Downtown Parking Assessment District as shown on Exhibit A are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all actions necessary to effectuate the same.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 11, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Deri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin